
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR JULY 2024 

Date Event 

Monday 1 July Travel to Canberra Registration at Australian Local 
Government Association ALGA 

Tuesday 2 July  National General Assembly – Regional Forum and 
Development Forum. 

Parliament House Canberra meeting with Zali 
Steggall MP Member for Warringah 

Wednesday 3 July  National General Assembly - Mayoral Taskforce 
ALGA and Dinner 

Thursday 4 July Australian Council of Local Government Forum 
and Gala Dinner  

Friday 5 July  Australian Council of Local Government 
Conference 

Tuesday 9 July Sydney Film Festival  

Wednesday 10 July Grand Opening of 101 Miller Street Lobby 

Friday 12 July Meeting student author, book donation at NSC 
Stanton Library 

 Sod turning event for Link Wentworth 287 Miller 
Street North Sydney 

 Meeting with Australian Catholic University Chief 
Operating Officer Paul Campbell 

Monday 15 July  Councillor Briefings 

Wednesday 16 July  Department of Planning – TOD exhibition briefing 

 Councillor Briefing 

Saturday 20 July  Sydney Harbour Trust, Cockatoo Island Open Day 

Monday 22 July  Pre Council Briefing 

 Council Meeting  

  



 

 

 

Friday 26 July 10am Citizenship Ceremony  

 Clean Up Australia meeting CEO and Director 

 2pm Citizenship Ceremony 

 Meeting with Zali Steggall MP Member for 
Warringah 

Sunday 28 July  National Tree Day – Tree planning at Brightmore 
Reserve Cremorne  

Monday 29 July  Meeting with residents re compliance at NOAKES 

Tuesday 30 July  10 year anniversary Cammeraygal High School  

 


